sheet as at 1 April 2018 and the financial statements as at end for the year ended 31 March 2019.

Ind AS 101 allows first-time adopters certain exemptions from the retrospective application of certain requirements
under Ind AS. The Company has applied the following exemptions:

Ind AS 101 permits a first-time adopter to elect to continue with the carrying value for all of its property, plant and
equipment as recognised in the financial statements as at the date of transition to Ind AS, measured as per the
previous GAAP (Indian GAAP) and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition after making necessary
adjustments for de-commissioning liabilities. This exemption can also be used for intangible. Intangible Assets
covered by Ind AS 38. Accordingly, the company has elected to measure all of its property, plant and equipment, at
their previous GAAP carrying value.

The estimates at April 01, 2018 and at March 31, 2019 are consistent with those made for the same dates in
accordance with Indian GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any differences in accounting policies, if any).

Particulars

Total Equity reported under the previous GAAP
 Ind AS Adjustments
Total Equity under Ind AS

Particulars Year ended March 31, 2019

BRILLIANT PORTFOLIOS LIMITED

51

Expenses -
(i) Finance Cost 14,556.14 0.33 14,556.47
(ii) Fees and Commission Expenses - 398.00 398.00
(iii) Change in inventories of finished goods, work in

progress, and stock in trade
(8.21) - (8.21)

(iv) Employee Benefits Expenses 1,149.60 - 1,149.60
(v) Depreciation 119.82 - 119.82
(vi) Other Expenses 895.12 (398.33) 496.79

(IV) Total Expenses (IV) 16,712.47 - 16,712.47
(V) 4,170.73 - 4,170.73

(VI) Exceptional Items - - -
(VII) Profit / (Loss) before Tax (V-VI) 4,170.73 - 4,170.73
(VIII) Tax Expense:

(1) Current Tax 800.64 20.84 821.48
(2) Tax of earlier years 20.84 (20.84) -
(3) Deferred Tax 10.64 95.28 105.92
(4) MAT Credit Entitlement / (Utilized) 95.28 (95.28) -

(IX) Net Profit after tax (VII-VIII) 3,243.33 - 3,243.33

e) Reconciliation Statement of Cash Flow as previously reported under IGAAP to IND AS

   (Rs. in Thousand)

 IGAAP  Ind AS
adjustments

 Ind AS

1,748.20 - 1,748.20
- - -

800.00 - 800.00
2,548.20 - 2,548.20

706.47 - 706.47
3,254.67 - 3,254.67

i.

ii.

Notes to the reconciliation of equity as at April 01, 2018 and March 31, 2019 and Statement of Profit & Loss
and Cash flow for the year ended March 31, 2019

The company has reclassified previous year figures to conform to Ind AS Classification.

Reclassification Adjustment

Deferred Tax

Deffered tax assets include Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT) paid in accordance with the tax laws in India, to the extent
it would be available for set off against future current income tax liability. Accordingly, MAT is recogised as deffered
tax asset in the balance sheet when the assert can be measured reliably and it is probable that the future economic